Annual Report 2012   Solartron Public Company Limited

 Solartron Public Company Limited / Annual Report 2012 69

The majority of the financial assets and liabilities are short – term and the interest rates of the
loans are close to market rates. Therefore, the Company’s management believes that the fair
value of the Company financial assets and financial liabilities do not materially differ from their
carrying values.

33. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

The objective of the financial management of the Company is to maintain the continuity of the
operation capability and capital structure to be appropriated and going concern.

The Company’s financial positions as at 31 December 2012 and 2011 have debt to equity ratio
at 0.95 : 1 and 0.90 : 1 respectively.

34. RECLASSIFICATION

Certain amounts in the financial statements for the year 2011 have been reclassified to
conform to the year 2012 classification but with no effect to previously reported net profit or
statement of comprehensive income.

The significant reclassifications are as follows:

Before

reclassification Reclassification
After

reclassification

Statements of  financial position as at 31
December 2011
Trade receivable - net 271,063,311 (271,063,311) -

Trade and other receivables - net   - 283,275,817 283,275,817

Other current assets 31,713,411 (12,212,506) 19,500,905

Trade payable 149,079,410 (149,09,410) -

Trade and other payables   - 167,627,769 167,627,769

Other current liabilities 35,770,595 (18,548,359) 17,222,236

Statements of cash flows for the year
ended 31 December 2011

Trade receivable  (132,778,307) 132,778,307 -

Trade and other receivables - net   -  (143,569,587)   (143,569,587)

Other current assets 4,355,356 10,791,280 15,146,636

Trade payable (129,598,142) 129,598,142 -

Trade and other payables   -  (111,049,783)   (111,049,783)

Other current liabilities 9,284,216 (18.548.359) (9,264,143)

35. APPROVAL OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These financial statements have been approved for issuance by the Board of Directors of the
Company on 28 February 2013.